
Landesmeisterschaften im Eiskunstlaufen 2012
JUNIOREN DAMEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment
Score
=

Total 
Element
Score
+

Total
Program Component
Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 5.50 0.70 1 1 1 1 3

Ref 

- 6.203S+2T

In
fo

Natalya FARTUSHINA NRW 73.53 0.0038.2635.271 9

2A 0.00 -00 1003.302 3.30

3Lz<< --3-3-3-3-32.103 << -0.90 1.20

1F -0-200-20.504 -0.07 0.43

--3-3-2-3-3-0.901.805 3Lo<< << 0.90

-1000 4.5000.004.506 3T+1T

7 1.80 0.50 1 1 1 1 1 -SlSt1 2.30

8 3.20 0.50 1 3.701 1 1 1 -FCSp4

9 4.51 0.70 1 5.211 -1 1 1x3T

2.70 0.50 1 3.20-1 1 2 1LSp410

3.5011 0.83 1 4.33-2 2 2 1CCoSp4

33.41 35.27

Program Components 

Skating Skills 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.25 5.50

Factor 

1.60 5.08

4.671.60 5.005.004.504.254.50Transitions

4.501.60 5.505.004.254.254.25Performance/Execution

Choreography 4.50 4.75 4.75 5.00 5.001.60 4.83

Interpretation 5.00 4.50 4.50 5.00 5.001.60 4.83

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 38.26

0,00 0,00

  <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment
Score
=

Total 
Element
Score
+

Total
Program Component
Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Ref 

- 1.802F

In
fo

Vivienne SCHOTT NRW 71.27 0.0036.6634.612 7

2A+2T+2T 0.50 -11 1115.902 6.40

FCSSp3 -110112.603 0.50 3.10

2Lz<< --3-3-2-3-20.604 << -0.27 0.33

-110000.174.605 2A+2T 4.77

--1-2-1-1 2.49-1-0.703.196 x3S< <

7 2.80 0.33 0 1 1 0 1 -FCSp3 3.13

8 3.74 0.00 0 3.740 0 1 0 -x2Lz+2T

9 2.60 0.00 0 2.600 -0 0 0SlSt2

1.98 0.10 1 2.08-0 0 1 0x2F10

3.5011 0.67 2 4.17-1 1 2 1CCoSp4

33.31 34.61

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.75 5.00

Factor 

1.60 4.67

4.331.60 4.754.504.003.754.50Transitions

4.581.60 4.755.004.254.004.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 4.75 4.50 4.25 5.00 5.001.60 4.75

Interpretation 5.00 3.75 3.75 5.00 5.001.60 4.58

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 36.66

0,00 0,00

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



Landesmeisterschaften im Eiskunstlaufen 2012
JUNIOREN DAMEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment
Score
=

Total 
Element
Score
+

Total
Program Component
Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.10 -0.10 0 -1 -1 0 0

Ref 

- 3.002F+2T

In
fo

Mia HOLTKOTT NRW 57.04 0.0030.1426.903 1

2A< -0.83 --2-2 -2-1-12.302 < 1.47

2Lz -0-10-1-12.103 -0.20 1.90

2Lo+2T -000003.104 0.00 3.10

-000110.171.905 LSp2 2.07

-0000 1.8000.001.806 2F

7 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -SlSt1 1.80

8 2.31 -0.20 0 2.11-1 -1 -1 0 -x2Lz

9 3.85 -0.30 -1 3.55-1 --1 -1 0x2F+2T+1T

3.50 0.00 0 3.50-0 0 0 0CCoSp410

2.6011 0.00 0 2.60-0 0 -1 0FSSp3

28.36 26.90

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.25 4.00 3.75 3.75 4.00

Factor 

1.60 3.92

3.671.60 3.753.503.503.753.75Transitions

3.671.60 3.753.753.503.503.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 4.25 4.00 3.75 3.75 3.751.60 3.83

Interpretation 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.75 4.001.60 3.75

Deductions 0.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.14

0,00 0,00

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment
Score
=

Total 
Element
Score
+

Total
Program Component
Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.30 -1.50 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

- 0.802A< <

In
fo

Svenja BERNDT NRW 54.08 1.0030.0125.074 8

2F+2T 0.00 -00 0003.102 3.10

LSp2 -110011.903 0.33 2.23

2Lo+1Lo+1Lo -0-10002.804 0.00 2.80

-0-1-1-1-1-0.303.105 2Lo+2T 2.80

-0-1-1-1 1.780-0.201.986 x2F

7 1.98 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -x2Lo 1.98

8 2.30 0.17 1 2.470 0 0 1 -FCSp2

9 2.31 0.00 1 2.310 -0 0 0x2Lz

1.80 0.00 0 1.80-0 0 0 0SlSt110

3.0011 0.00 0 3.00-0 0 0 0CCoSp3

26.57 25.07

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.50 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.00

Factor 

1.60 3.92

3.581.60 3.753.753.253.254.00Transitions

3.671.60 3.754.003.503.503.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.00 4.001.60 3.92

Interpretation 3.50 3.50 3.50 4.00 4.001.60 3.67

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 30.01

0,00 0,00

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



Landesmeisterschaften im Eiskunstlaufen 2012
JUNIOREN DAMEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment
Score
=

Total 
Element
Score
+

Total
Program Component
Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.10 -0.60 -1 -2 -2 -2 -2

Ref 

- 1.502Lz

In
fo

Antonia STORM NRW 52.08 1.0031.2121.875 6

2A<< -0.60 --3-3 -3-3-31.102 << 0.50

2F+2T -000003.103 0.00 3.10

2Lo -010001.804 0.00 1.80

-000000.002.305 FCSp2 2.30

-0000 2.3100.002.316 x2Lz

7 1.98 0.00 1 0 0 0 0 -x2Lo 1.98

8 1.98 -0.30 0 1.68-1 -1 -1 -1 -x2F

9 1.90 0.00 0 1.900 -0 0 0LSp2

1.80 0.00 0 1.80-0 0 0 0SlSt110

3.0011 0.00 0 3.00-0 0 0 0CCoSp3

23.37 21.87

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.25 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.50

Factor 

1.60 4.00

3.751.60 4.004.003.253.503.75Transitions

3.921.60 4.004.253.753.754.00Performance/Execution

Choreography 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.25 4.001.60 3.92

Interpretation 4.00 3.75 3.50 4.25 4.001.60 3.92

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.21

0,00 0,00

  <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment
Score
=

Total 
Element
Score
+

Total
Program Component
Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.10 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 0 -1

Ref 

- 1.802Lz

In
fo

Valentina GÜLL NRW 51.25 1.0025.7326.526 4

2Lo+2Lo -0.10 -0-1 0-103.602 3.50

FSSp3 -000002.603 0.00 2.60

2A<< --3-3-3-3-31.104 << -0.60 0.50

--1-1-1-10-0.302.105 2Lz 1.80

-000-1 3.1000.003.106 2Lo+2Lo< <

7 2.31 -0.30 -1 -1 -1 -2 -1 -x2Lz 2.01

8 2.80 0.00 0 2.800 0 0 0 -FCSp3

9 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 -0 -1 0SlSt1

3.41 -0.30 -1 3.11--1 -1 -1 -1x2F+2T10

3.5011 0.00 0 3.50-0 0 0 0CCoSp4

28.42 26.52

Program Components 

Skating Skills 3.75 3.00 3.25 3.75 3.75

Factor 

1.60 3.58

3.001.60 3.503.253.002.502.75Transitions

3.251.60 3.503.502.752.503.50Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.501.60 3.17

Interpretation 3.00 3.00 2.75 3.25 3.751.60 3.08

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.73

0,00 0,00

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



Landesmeisterschaften im Eiskunstlaufen 2012
JUNIOREN DAMEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment
Score
=

Total 
Element
Score
+

Total
Program Component
Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.30 -1.50 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

- 1.802A

In
fo

Sarah LENZEN NRW 50.16 2.0028.8023.367 5

2Lo 0.00 -00 0001.802 1.80

2F -0-1-1-101.803 -0.20 1.60

LSp1 -000001.504 0.00 1.50

-000000.001.805 SlSt1 1.80

-0000 3.5000.003.506 CCoSp4

7 5.39 -0.20 0 -1 -1 -1 0 -x2F+2T+2Lo 5.19

8 2.31 -0.90 -3 1.41-3 -3 -3 -3 -x2Lz

9 0.55 -0.10 -1 0.45-1 --1 -2 0x1F

2.31 0.00 0 2.31-0 0 -1 0x2Lz10

2.0011 0.00 0 2.00-0 0 0 0FCCoSp1

26.26 23.36

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 3.50 3.25 3.75 4.00

Factor 

1.60 3.75

3.421.60 3.753.752.503.003.50Transitions

3.581.60 3.754.002.503.253.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 4.00 3.25 3.00 4.00 3.751.60 3.67

Interpretation 3.75 3.00 2.75 4.00 4.001.60 3.58

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 28.80

0,00 0,00

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment
Score
=

Total 
Element
Score
+

Total
Program Component
Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 1.30 -0.60 -3 -3 -3 -3 -3

Ref 

- 0.703S<< <<

In
fo

Lea SCHWINUM NRW 48.07 2.0031.0719.008 10

2A< -1.50 --3-3 -3-3-32.302 < 0.80

FSSp2 -0-100-12.303 -0.10 2.20

1A -0-3-2-2-21.104 -0.40 0.70

-100000.002.305 FCSp2 2.30

-0-200 1.03-2-0.071.106 x1Lz+1T

7 2.31 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 -x2Lz 2.31

8 1.98 0.00 0 1.980 0 0 0 -x2F

9 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 -0 0 0SlSt1

1.98 -0.30 -1 1.68--1 -2 -1 -1x2F10

3.5011 0.00 0 3.50-0 0 0 0CCoSp4

21.97 19.00

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.50 4.75

Factor 

1.60 4.17

3.751.60 4.754.003.503.753.50Transitions

3.671.60 4.754.253.253.503.25Performance/Execution

Choreography 4.00 4.00 3.75 4.25 4.501.60 4.08

Interpretation 3.25 3.75 3.25 4.25 4.501.60 3.75

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 31.07

0,00 0,00

  <  Under-rotated jump   <<  Downgraded jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 



Landesmeisterschaften im Eiskunstlaufen 2012
JUNIOREN DAMEN KÜR      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment
Score
=

Total 
Element
Score
+

Total
Program Component
Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 2.10 0.00 0 0 0 0 0

Ref 

- 2.102Lz

In
fo

Adriane SCHIFFER NRW 47.01 1.0027.7320.289 2

2A< -1.50 --3-3 -3-3-32.302 < 0.80

2F -00-1-101.803 -0.10 1.70

CCoSp3 -0-10003.004 0.00 3.00

--2-1-2-1-1-0.402.105 2Lz 1.70

-0000 2.4200.002.426 x2F+1T

7 2.00 -0.10 -1 0 0 -1 0 -FSSp1 1.90

8 1.80 0.00 0 1.800 0 0 0 -SlSt1

9 1.98 -0.10 0 1.88-1 --1 0 0x2F

1.98 -0.40 -1 1.58--1 -1 -2 -2x2Lo10

1.5011 -0.10 0 1.40--1 0 -1 0LSp1

22.98 20.28

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.75

Factor 

1.60 3.58

3.251.60 3.753.502.752.753.50Transitions

3.581.60 3.503.753.003.503.75Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.75 3.50 3.25 3.50 3.501.60 3.50

Interpretation 3.25 3.50 2.75 3.50 3.751.60 3.42

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 27.73

0,00 0,00

  <  Under-rotated jump   x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment
Score
=

Total 
Element
Score
+

Total
Program Component
Score (factored)

+

Pl. Start
No

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 Scores of 
Panel

1 3.80 0.00 0 -1 0 0 0

Ref 

- 3.802Lz+2T+1T

In
fo

Carina NEUMANN NRW 44.53 3.0024.8122.7210 3

1A 0.00 -00 0001.102 1.10

FCSp1 -000001.903 0.00 1.90

2Lz --1-1-1-1-12.104 -0.30 1.80

-000000.001.805 2Lo 1.80

--3-3-3-3 1.08-3-0.901.986 x2F

7 1.80 0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 -SlSt1 1.80

8 3.96 -0.30 -1 3.66-1 -1 -1 -2 -x2Lo+2Lo

9 1.70 0.00 0 1.700 -0 0 0CUSp1

1.98 -0.90 -3 1.08--3 -3 -3 -3x2F10

3.0011 0.00 0 3.00-0 0 0 0CCoSp3

25.12 22.72

Program Components 

Skating Skills 4.00 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.50

Factor 

1.60 3.42

2.921.60 3.503.252.502.503.00Transitions

2.921.60 3.003.252.752.753.00Performance/Execution

Choreography 3.75 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.001.60 3.08

Interpretation 3.50 2.75 2.75 3.25 3.501.60 3.17

Deductions Falls: -3.00-3.00

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 24.81

0,00 0,00

  x  Credit for highlight distribution, base value multiplied by 1.1 

printed: 26.02.2012 17:35:28


